

Project: MAIN AVENUE DIET AND STREETScape
Location: DOWNTOWN AREA

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 201
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.3339.1205
Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 646,330.00
Budget: \$ 1,390,930.00
Letting Date: 01/31/19
Time: 2:00PM

Bryan Wiseman
Bidder: Construction
Address: PO Box 2375
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57101
Phone No.: 605.728.4155

Dakota
Contracting
Bidder: Corporation
2208 W. 50th
Street
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Big Al's
Contracting, Inc.
Bidder:
4304 S. Vista
Lane
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Hulstein
Excavating, Inc.
Bidder:
147 175th
Avenue
Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Table with 13 columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Contains detailed line items for construction work such as Mobilization, Traffic Control, and various paving materials.

Project: MAIN AVENUE DIET AND STREETSCAPE
Location: DOWNTOWN AREA

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 646,330.00	Bryan Wiseman Bidder: Construction	Dakota Contracting Corporation 2208 W. 50th Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500	Big Al's Contracting, Inc. 4304 S. Vista Lane Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.941.3984	Hulstein Excavating, Inc. 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN City/State/Zip: 56128 Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 201	Budget: \$ 1,390,930.00	Address: PO Box 2375 Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57101 Phone No.: 605.728.4155	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500	Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.941.3984	Address: Avenue Edgerton, MN City/State/Zip: 56128 Phone No.: 507.442.4000
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/31/19	City/State/Zip: 57101	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 57105	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.3339.1205	Time: 2:00PM	Phone No.: 605.728.4155	Phone No.: 605.336.0500	Phone No.: 605.941.3984	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
		EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT											
88	SPECIAL	ACCESSWIBLE PARKING SYMBOL	EA	2	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	
89	SPECIAL	INSTALL SALVAGED PARKING METER YOKE	EA	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
90	SPECIAL	PARKING METER YOKE	EA	17	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 170.50	\$ 2,898.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,380.00	
91	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	4.5	\$ 150.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 202.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 225.00	
92	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	25	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8.32	\$ 208.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00	
93	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
94	735.0110	1 GALLON PERENNIAL PLANT FURNISH AND PLANT	EA	130	\$ 22.20	\$ 2,886.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,120.00	
95	735.2220	2" CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREE FURNISH AND PLANT	EA	3	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	
96	735.5010	1 GALLON ORNAMENTAL GRASS FURNISH AND PLANT	EA	30	\$ 22.20	\$ 666.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 19.24	\$ 577.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	
97	999.5152	WEED BARRIER FABRIC	SY	111	\$ 7.44	\$ 825.84	\$ 1.95	\$ 216.45	\$ 2.08	\$ 230.88	\$ 3.00	\$ 333.00	
98	999.5157	4" DEPTH SHREDDED BARK MULCH	SY	111	\$ 7.44	\$ 825.84	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,387.50	\$ 5.98	\$ 663.78	\$ 9.00	\$ 999.00	
99	SPECIAL	INOCULATED BIOCHAR	CF	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 46.80	\$ 280.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 252.00	
100	SPECIAL	CONCRETE PLANTER	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 1,531.40	\$ 6,125.60	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00	
101	SPECIAL	SALVAGE AND RESET CONCRETE PLANTER	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	
102	SPECIAL	TRASH RECEPTACLE	EA	14	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 38,010.00	\$ 3,137.20	\$ 43,920.80	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 44,100.00	
103	SPECIAL	RECYCLE RECEPTACLE	EA	14	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 3,701.40	\$ 51,819.60	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 51,800.00	
104	SPECIAL	REFURBISH TRASH RECEPTACLE	EA	8	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	
105	SPECIAL	REFURBISH RECYCLE RECEPTACLE	EA	8	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	
106	SPECIAL	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL TRASH RECEPTACLE	EA	9	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
107	SPECIAL	SALVAGE AND REINSTALL RECEYCLING RECEPTACLE	EA	9	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
108	SPECIAL	BIKE RACK	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1,463.20	\$ 2,926.40	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
109	SPECIAL	DECORATIVE SEAT WALL	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 22,025.00	\$ 22,025.00	\$ 22,258.00	\$ 22,258.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 637,890.55	Total Bid	\$ 704,649.61	Total Bid	\$ 725,506.47	Total Bid	\$ 778,114.10